664 14 5002 01   May 2010
APARTMENT FAN COILS
AVAILABLE WITH FACTORY INSTALLED 5, 7, & 11 kW ELECTRIC HEAT,
or NO HEAT
R−410A SYSTEMS
1½ THRU 3 TONS
FEATURES
� TXV metering device factory installed on all models

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Apartment Fan Coils: FSA4X
2 664 14 5002 01
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
F S A 4 X 18** A 1
F = Fan Coil
S = Standard PSC MOTOR TYPE
A = Apartment INSTALLATION TYPE
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18** = 18,000 BTUH = 1½ tons ** = 00 no electric heat
24** = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons ** = 05, 07, or 11 kW electric heat (factory installed)
30** = 30,000 BTUH = 2½ tons
36** = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
ACCESSORY MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
A M WK 001 CK A 1
A = Accessory
C = Cooling
H = Heating
M = Multi−use (Cooling and/or Heating)
X = Special PRODUCT TYPE
Series
Product Identifier
Product Identifier (see below)
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Product Identifier Codes
AH = Auxiliary Heater
CK = Cooling Control Kit
MK = Wall Mounting Brackets Kit
WG = Louvered Wall Panel with Frame
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Apartment Fan Coils: FSA4X
664 14 5002 01 3
DIMENSIONAL DATA Inches (English)
Model Size A B C D
FSA4X18 15x 84 2w 38z
FSA4X24 15x 84 2w 38z
FSA4X30 15x 84 2w 38z
FSA4X36 18a 94 5 43x
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Apartment Fan Coils: FSA4X
4 664 14 5002 01
DIMENSIONAL DATA MM (SI Metric)
Model Size A B C D
FSA4X18 386 210 70 967
FSA4X24 386 210 70 967
FSA4X30 386 210 70 967
FSA4X36 467 235 127 1097
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Apartment Fan Coils: FSA4X
664 14 5002 01 5
PHYSICAL DATA
Model Size FSA4X18* FSA4X24* FSA4X30* FSA4X36*
TXV factory installed, hard shut−off, bi−flow type for heat pump application
FSA4X TXV Size 2 ton 3 ton
Blower Data (direct drive, 10” dia x 6” wide blower wheel)
CFM [nominal] (L/s) 600 (283) 800 (378) 1000 (472) 1200 (566)
Motor type 2−speed, PSC (Permanent Split Capacitor)
HP 1/5 1/5 1/3 1/3
Filter Data (replaceable filter factory supplied with unit)
Filter Size in. (mm)
16 x 20 x 1
(406 x 508 x 25)
20 x 20 x 1
(1097 x 562 x 467)
Coil Data (all coils Slope type, 3 rows, 14½ fins per inch, wavy lanced bare aluminum fin)
face area ft2 (m2) 2.25 (0.21) 2.75 (0.26) 3.47 (0.32)
Connections
Refrigerant Liquid in. (mm) 3/8 (10) sweat
Refrigerant Suction in. (mm) 3/4 (19) sweat
Condensate Drainin. (mm) 3/4 (19) female NPT, Primary and Secondary
ELECTRICAL DATA
Model
208 / 230V, single phase, 60 Hz
Motor Full Load
Amps (FLA)
Factory Installed
Heater Model
Heater Amps
208V / 230V
Minimum Circuit
Ampacity (MCA)
208V / 230V
Maximum Fuse/Circuit
Breaker Amps